

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer Cooch Behar Irrigation Division Debibari, Cooch Behar

Memo: 1618

Date: 30-1017,

## **Cancellation Notice**

e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EE/ COB /e-NIT- 13(e) /2017-18

Tender ID No:- 2017\_IWD\_130810\_18

Name of Work: Supplying empty 300 GSM Non-Woven Geo Textile Bag at departmental stack yard of tufanganj Irrigation Sub division within Block- Tufanganj - I P.S-Tufanganj dist- Coochbehar

Due unavoidable circumstances the serial no.18 of the above NIT [circulated vide T.O. memo no-1469(14) dated-22/09/2017] is hereby cancelled.

Executive Engineer Cooch Behar Irrigation Division Debi bari, Cooch Behar

Date:

7ex 30.10.17

Copy forwarded to the:-Chief Engineer, I & W Dte, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri. (in duplicate) 1. Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle-I, Debibari, Coochbehar (in duplicate) 2. 3. Superintending Engineer & P.A. to the Chief Engineer, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri. District Magistrate, Cooch Behar. 4. 5-7. Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri/Siliguri/Alipurduar Irrigation Division. Nodal officer of e-Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 with the request to upload this NIT in the Departmental website:- wbiwd.gov.in (Sent to the e-mail: dvcsc6816@gmail.com) 9-12. Sub-Divisional Officer, Cooch Behar Irrigation /Tufanganj/Mathabhanga Irrigation Sub-Division and Cooch Behar Investigation Sub-Division No-I. Sr. Divisional Accounts Officer, Cooch Behar Irrigation Division. 13. Office Notice Board. 14. Sdf-S.K. Saha

Executive Engineer

Cooch Behar Irrigation Division
Debi bari, Cooch Behar

Memo:

Memo:

Date:

Copy submitted to the Honb'le Sabhadhipati Cooch Behar Zilla Parisad, Cooch Behar.

Sdj-S.K. Saha
Executive Engineer
Cooch Behar Irrigation Division
Debi bari, Cooch Behar